

## **Pinellas County**

## Legislation Details

File #:	19-1	727A	Version:	1			
Туре:	Contract/Agreement				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/23/2019				In control:	Administrative Services	
On agenda:	2/25/2020				Final action:	2/25/2020	
Title:	Second Amendment to the Maintenance and Management Agreement with Palm Harbor Community Services Agency, Inc. for Pop Stansell Park, located at 797 Florida Avenue, Palm Harbor.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. FE 2nd Amendment to Agreement with Palm Harbor Community Services Agency, 2. PHCSA MMA Second Amendment - Partially Executed 02.05.2020, 3. PHCSA MMA Second Amendment.pdf, 4. Second Amendment - Redline - PHCSA - Pop Stansell v01.22.pdf, 5. Second Amendment - PHCSA - Pop Stansell, 6. 19-1727A - Reviewed Risk Review - Second Amendment to MMA with PHCSA, 7. 19- 1727A - Exhibit A - Insurance Requirements, 8. CONTRACT.RVW-REM Lease Agreement Palm Harbor Community Services Pop Stansell Park Capital File 19-1727A, 9. EXHIBIT B - Pop Stansell, 10. Exhibit A - Insurance Requirements, 11. 2012 Amendment Maintenance and Management Agreement, 12. 1988 Maintenance and Management Agreement, 13. Location Map						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result
2/25/2020	1	Board of	f County Co	mmis	sioners app	roved	Pass